BL2000-HEH-N15 ∆ ᶕ ӫ                                       V1.0
 1  ΐ 7
҅ɻ֥ ῗḪ
֥  BL2000-HEH-N15
PCB  130mm*72mm*7.5mm
BL2000-HEH-N15 ∆ ᶕ ӫ                                       V1.0
 2  ΐ 7
ԑɻ ӎ
 ᵣ  ӎ
PW
PW-1 24V ῇ
-- 200mA
PW-2 CAN H -- --
PW-3 CAN L -- --
PW-4 24V ῇ  -- --
SH
SH-1 24V
ҏ
ῇ ₴
-- --
SH-2 24V -- --
SH-3 ҏ ῇ ⅎ  --
SH-4 ҏ  OC ₴ DC24Vɻ20mA
XH
XH-1 24V
Ґ
ῇ ₴
-- --
XH-2 24V -- --
XH-3 Ґ ῇ ⅎ  --
XH-4 Ґ  OC ₴ DC24Vɻ20mA
J1
J1-1 ῇ
ҷ ῇ
ⅎ  --
J1-2 24V -- --
J1-3 24V
ҷ ῇ
-- --
J1-4 ῇ ⅎ  --
S1 CAN
BL2000-HEH-N15 ∆ ᶕ ӫ                                       V1.0
BL2000-HEH-N15 ∆ ᶕ ӫ                                       V1.0
 5  ΐ 7
֒ɻ
5.1 0 – Ẩ
N ẅЕ1 Ї30 ῗ
2 Ғ Ї ŅZT”Ї30 ῗ
3 ῗ
₴ ẅЕ1
5.2 1 – Ẩ
N ẅЕ1 Ї30 ῗ
2 Ғ Ї ŅZT”Ї30 ῗ
3 ῗ
₴ ẅЕ2
5.3 2 – Ѓ Є
N ẅЕ1
2
3 Ẩ Ї
4 ғ ֢
₴ ẅЕ3
Е ᵣ Fɻ nɻῗ uɻẨ o
5.4 3 – ḷ
N ẅЕ1Ғ ЖŅ ḷņ ֬
2 ЖŅ ḷņ ֬
₴ ẅЕ2
5.5 4 – ḷ
N ẅЕ1Ғ ЖŅ ḷņ ֬
2 ЖŅ ḷņ ֬
₴ ẅЕ2
0 N
1 N
2 N
3 N
4 N
BL2000-HEH-N15 ∆ ᶕ ӫ                                       V1.0
 6  ΐ 7
5.6 5 – √ Ѓ Є
N ẅЕ1
2Ғ
3
₴ ẅЕ2
5.7 6 –
N ẅЕ1
2Ғ Ї ŅXF”
₴ ẅЕ1
BL2000-HEH-N15